In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, District of Columbia 20231

RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original documents

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

$$1 - 12 - 99$$

Alpha Hou

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Name	SCANVISION INCORPORATED
Address:	1346 Ridder park Drive San Jose, CA 95131

3. Nature of conveyance

Assignment

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed with together with a new application, the execution date of the application is $(1/2)^{1/2} + (2/2)^{1/2}$

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:	Joe Zheng
Address:	Silicon Valley Patent Agency 18026 King Court Saratoga, CA 95070

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

One

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

\$40.00

8. Deposit account number:

N/A

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Joe Zheng Name of Person Signing Signature

//12/99 Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet = 2

01/22/1999 CHOANG 00000057 09213106 03 FC:58: 40.00 00 01-28-1999

PATENT REEL: 9714 FRAME: 0664 ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 889712-44

Whereas, I, <u>Alpha Hou, a citizen of Taiwan, of 1601 Valley Crest Dr. San Jose 95131</u>, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Circuit Architecture and Method for Switching Sensor Resolution</u>

X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>12/18/98</u>, Application Number <u>09/213,106</u>.

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____, and

Whereas, <u>SCANVISION INCORPORATED</u> of <u>California</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is <u>1346 RIDDER PARK DRIVE, SAN JOSE</u> CA 95131 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollars (\$<u>1.00</u>), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	12ch	day of	Tamary	, 19
Signature:	Alpha Hou		-	
STATE OF	CA	}		
COUNTY OF	Santa Cl	(Va)		

Seal:

- OE ZHENG Commission # 1172828 Norary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Feb 7, 2002

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNARÚRE OF NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 01/12/1999